OP \$65.00 5224565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM726796 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winery Exchange, Inc.		07/01/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Labatt USA Operating Co., LLC		
Street Address:	445 St. Paul St.		
City:	Rochester		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14605		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5224565	INDEPENDENCE HARBOR
Registration Number:	4906104	FOLDED MOUNTAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-450-3120

Email: km@markertcominolli.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine A. Markert

Address Line 1: 75 S. Clinton Ave., Suite 510

Address Line 2: Markert & Cominolli PLLC

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine A. Markert

SIGNATURE: /kam/

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=LUSA - Winery Exchange TM Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Winery Exchange, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Labatt USA Operating Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), effective as of the date hereof, all of the Assignors' respective right, title and interest in and to (1) the WILD RANGE trademark, including US Registration No. 3,935,858; (2) the INDEPENDENCE HARBOR trademark, including US Registration No. 5,224,565; and (3) the FOLDED MOUNTAINS trademark, including US Registration No. 4,906,104 and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

Date: July 1, 2019

WINERY EXCHANGE, INC.

RECORDED: 05/10/2022

By Krame: Genevier Burch
Title: VP, AGC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0515